rm CEIVED, | | |
i AUG 31 2017 | Project Name: Great Oaks Bridge Phase |

by por |

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County”) and P.E.
Structural Consultants, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective when fully executed by
both parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on October 30, 2013;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item [.1 limits the agreement to
$200.000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $200,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

1. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 is hereby increased from $200,000.00
to $220.055.00.

II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from
$200.000.00 to $220,055.00.

III. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit II are hereby amended as shown in the attached
revised Exhibit II (must be attached).

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



Project Name: Great Oaks Bridge Phase |

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental

agreement in duplicate,
ENGIN@ COUN)’ %
By: ot %/

) .

Signatyre 4 _~ Signature

Anna Boenig, P.E. ﬂ/f/x 2 E A tr
Printed Name Printed Name

Vice President (auslp Jald 2
Title Title

August 28, 2017 DD | T= Beiq
Date Date

1~



| ﬁﬁéﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ"’
AUG 31 2017

By PSC

Project Namec: Great Oaks Bridge -- Phase 1

ATTACHMENT A
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 4 TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County'’) and P.E. Structural Consultants, Inc. (the "Engineer").

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:

Schematic design, preliminary drainage impact study.

Part2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is hereby increased by _$20.055.00 for a new maximum amount of

$220.055.00 .

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement,

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the
parties hereto and shall terminate on September 30, 2017, unless extended by a Supplemental
Work Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Agreement.



Project Name: Great Oaks Bridge - Phase |

ATTACHMENT A (con’t.)
Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
P.E. Structural Consultants, Inc. Williamson County, Texas

By: . ay f2rl

Signhture 7~ Signaure

_Anna Bosaig, P.E. i A GRS
Printed Name Printed Name
__Vice President Cewely Ju (/;,.
Title Title 7 &
August 28, 2017 &G J = Fud
Date Date

LIST OF EXHIBITS ) \
'\:‘M i\\\

Exhibit A - Services to be Provided by County (N/A - see original Work Authorization
Exhibit B - Services to be Provided by Engineer
Exhibit C - Work Schedule
Exhibit D - Fee Schedule
(based on approved rates in PSA Exhibit 1l executed by

Commissioners Court action; rates cannot be amended through a
Supplemental ro a Work Authorization)



Contract: Great Oaks Bridge — Phase |
Williamson County
EXHIBIT B
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

Great Oaks Bridge at Brushy Creek - Phase |

Supplemental No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 1

TASK 1 ROUTE AND DESIGN STUDIES

The following work, which was not in the original scope: incorporating traffic analysis results
from the Brushy Creek/Hairy Man project, additional iterations/alternatives to include interim
and ultimate conditions, investigating the high-T intersection and impact of additional tum
lanes, etc at the request of the County.

TASK 5 PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE IMPACT STUDY

Additional effort from a drainage perspective provided due to a change in direction on the
preferred alternative. Up until June 2016, drainage modeling focused on the “raised bridge”
alternative and it was developed almost to completion. In June 2016, AECOM had the
intention of submitting the preliminary Drainage Report based on that raised aliemative. At
that time the project was put on hold. When the project resumed, the modeling had to be
re-worked and the Drainage Report completed with the “at grade” alternative.

August 10, 2017 Page 1 of 1 Exhibit B



EXHIBIT C

Contract: Great Oaks Bridge — Phase |
Williamson County

WORK SCHEDULE

Great Oaks Bridge at Brushy Creek — Phase |

This Work Authorization shall terminate on February 28, 2017, unless amended by a
Supplemental Agreement.

VVY VVVVYV

vVVYY

January 4, 2017

Data Collection

Field Surveying

Subsurface Utility Engineering (SUE)
Drainage Study

Alternative Analysis

> Preliminary Submittal

Hold for Traffic Study

Review/Incorporate Results from Traffic Study
Revise Alternates per Results from Study

> Updated Submittal

February 2014
February 2014
February 2014
March — May 2014
March — June 2014
June 2014
July 2014 thru Mid October 2015
Octaber 2015
October 2015 — January 2016
February 2016

» Additional modifications for High-T intersection May 2016

Public Involvement

Schematic Design

Preliminary Submittal
{Summary of Feasibility Studies,
TCP Narrative,
Preliminary Cost Estimate,
Preliminary Layout,
Preliminary TCP Layout,
Preliminary Detours,
Preliminary Bridge Layout,
Preliminary Drainage Report)

County Review of Preliminary Submittal

Final Submittal

Page 1 of 1

June-July 2016
February 2016 — October 2016
December 2016

January 2017
February 2017

Exhibit C



t 4Ot 3OVd

- URHXTNISOOYER 4

00108 o
00108 R
00108 waa
D010 A
00015 [128
S95 08 T
00 5T =
00'52S 2]
wos ]
0518 [0
o8 [etd
SLCS 1348
[ [l
00Cs i
UNUISOD 308 TN
| QUNAZ08 1 UKD

$ 1od I A B ) Bl
Pajesy

i

oKy (1104, £ oo v opu thopu oL o 6081 gon tomu

| 988y - 98ppg (RO 2019 SAWVN 1I3rOHd

“pr ‘Bupnsuod Apaunsy| aeN Jepiacid GNS
-3} ‘SWERNSUOD (RNIINNS “T'd ‘TWYN UICIAOUD Tt

FINQIHIS 334-0 LEIHX3



Q" UBHIGRNO0YSENS

-1 YYI0L ONVHD

1 40 1 39Vd

001 08 wn
00103 )
00)°0% i
00103 [l
00108 wan
SWOS (=
00STS e
00 523 L ad
wos ]
[T L
0018 yosss
X oo
0108 1ooy3
(> T F— Loaci BN
TULS0D | GUNN SO0 | LINN-
| 1 i
P S, (O PRI T R S R LR R RCK T prcery TG B e
1 X ) ke Toal 1V B Bl 2R 5t i 5 i 1805 o 33, o ]
008 o2t 0098 00 66% [ 00°201$ [ s 002518 0002
i ) doi ) b ioned QNG Sl G F e sy T p s Pty wenad, BEEU U Camfanealih poain ) L e een Q4 i Whki e <M QA5
f—rTTTT
St ¥ 4
11 14 4 4
[y Y
$1 » i
| _
©noy 1MoL oo Py b o oo [rewwonpoy| weravd |weravoss| Buuesy b3 o 0 bsueyy ooubiery NOUJIHISIO XSYL
A reoafr ufysog B orRg pekg 0805 | pdoad

FINAIHIS 3340 LAIHX3

1 ot3ud - 98pug SReQ ISP IWVN LIBFOHD

(W03 V) vonTIoWso] SN (BWEN J0PIA0IY QNS
D) 'NUTUATIOD [LMINNS T'd STNVN HICIAOND Trid



